



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11569 OF 2022

The Commissioner

Through Kolhapur Municipal Corporation ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh

Through its Secretary ... Respondent.

.....

Mr. Sagar Ashok Mane for the Petitioner.

Adv. M. S. Topkar i/by Saurabh Mandlik for the Respondent

.....

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 17 OCTOBER 2023

P.C. :

Advocate for the Petitioner informs that there are Ten other matters of identical nature and between the same parties, which are required to be dealt with and there is already an order passed on 20th September, 2023 by this Court, recording that Petitioner are taking steps for clubbing those matters.

2. Advocate for the Petitioner informs that they have already moved a Praecipe for clubbing all these matters because some of them are of even years and some are of odd years. Therefore, considering that the Praecipe is already pending for clubbing all the other matters including the present matter.

3. Stand over to 28th November, 2023.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)